جايزان الرابط ORIGINAL 67372 Decision No. BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of YERBA BUENA WATER COMPANY, a corporation, for an order authorizing it to extend its service area, to accept from a subdivider the improvements Application No. 39469 to be installed in said extended area, and for incorporation of said improvements into applicant's rate base. THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER Ordering paragraph (3) of Decision No. 59493, dated January 12, 1960, provides that Yerba Buena Water Company shall not extend its water system or water service outside its certificated area without further order of this Commission. By letter dated May 25, 1964, the utility has requested authority to render temporary service to the Crippled Children's Society summer camp, which is adjacent to the certificated area, during the period June 24, 1964, through September 10, 1964. The utility alleges that such service would not impose demands exceeding the requirements of the expected maximum development of its certificated area. However, service to the camp would be terminated upon any indication of shortage of water supply. The Commission finds that such temporary service would not be adverse to the public interest and concludes that the request should be granted. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED that Yerba Buena Water Company is authorized to render water service to the Crippled Children's -1-

ds

Society summer camp during the period June 24, 1964, through September 10, 1964, provided, however, that such service shall be subject to immediate termination in the event of a shortage in its water supply.

In all other respects, Decision No. 59493, as modified by Decision No. 61403 and Decision No. 61681, shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

	Dated	at	San Francisco	California,	this	1622	day
of	JUNE		, 1964.				

Commissioners

President

Commissioner Peter E. Mitchell, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.

Commissioner William M. Bennett. being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.